

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19000/2024

M/s M.g.m Stone Aggregates Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rachit Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

17/12/2024

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that there were variations in the demarcation done of the mining area at the time of allotment and afterwards. Even in the report submitted before the Appellate Authority, this fact was admitted yet the penalty for unauthorised mining beyond the area allotted has been levied.

Notice of motion, notice re-stay.

Mr. Rahul Lodha, learned Assistant Government Counsel accepts notices on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Let requisite number of copies be supplied to the counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

Put up after two weeks.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J